




BEFORE WE STA TE EllTG INEE,R OF OREGO~! 

Josephine County 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION . ) 
OF HERBERT I. Y.iA.GEE FOR THE APPRO- ) 
VAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF TIIVER- ) 
SION OF UATER FROM HUNGER CREEK ) 

ORDER A.P?ROVING 
APPLICATION NO. M-i48 

On August 7, 1963, Herbert I. Magee of Williams, Oregon, filed an 

application in the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change 

in point of diversion of water from }lunger Creek, pursuant to the provisions 

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

Certificate of water right issued to H. H. and E. M. Norton and 

recorded at page 3362, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right Certificates, 

confirms a right to the use of the waters of Munger Creek for the irrigation 

of, among other lands, 10 acres in the &d¼ NE¼, 24 acres in the SE¼ NW¼, 2 

acres in the NEl sw¼, and 25 acres in the NH¼ SE¼, Section 34, Township 38 

South, Range 5 West, W. M., w.i.th a date of priority of 1"fa.y_25, i916. These 

lands also have a right under the above certificate from John or Mule Creek, 

Marble Gulch and China Gulch for supplemental irrigation, which rights are 

not involved herein. 'I'he application for permit involved herein indicates 

these lands were to be irrigated through the 'Cffites:uit.ch., the c_p~Lef:fl 

~i~~r sion -of· s·arn-:a1£.cfCoeing _:1 iic·a:t-ed JJO--f e et~n orth -a:.ri-d J9 2 -fee,;· ·e·as!} 

[ir"Q.tii.:J~ne~H¼.":::c·ornef_~L.$.]_ci_t"ion~·5..i and being within the.:s11f~:};rw\;M said 

Section::.s-,:-···T01msfjip:.J9 south'.; . .:Range'~5;~w.eEl_:b )T. :'J)1:;' .. : ::1These lands have been 

for many ye~rs, and are now being, irrigated from the Hall Ditch, the point 
,.,-

of di version of said ditch being r~Q9:...Te::et __ not:tlr-:.~g:-1330 -feet -eas!'.~!J::"~_t]1e . ) _,, ---· ---_~-..~ ·- - ---
::wf:.co:f:nJr--d:fc:s ·;~t"tbn:~ 5:,~ and being within ~h,e 'f3E¼ JM¼' -~~8.?-,,d -s_ ect'i 6n, ,5,:,; J9wn-

' - ~ --· ... -- ---· - . ---· --~ 

sllip,.J9 _Sou_-th; ;-Rang~:~5-:\-ieitf:~J~~ M. 
'---~ -

Th'e applicant herein, owner of the lands above described:, proposes 

to irrigate these lands by means of the Varner Ditch from Munger Creek., the 

point of diversion of said ditch to be located 300 feet north and 2000 feet 

west from the E¼ corner of Section S, and being within the SE¼ SW¼ NE¼, said 

Section 5, To~ship 39 South, ·Range 5 West, w._ M. 



l 

/ 

Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication 

setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed 

change in point of diversion of water, if any there were, namely: at the 

county courthouse in Grants Pass, Oregon, on November 5, 1963, at 9:30 o'clock 

a.m. The notice was published in the Illinois Valley News, a newspaper printed 

and having general circulation in Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of 
I 

I 

three weeks in the issues of September 12, 19 and 26, 1963. The d~te set for 

hearing in said notice was not less than thirty days after the las_t publica­

tion of the notice. 

Mr. Robert B. St~iiner, 1?atermaster of District No. 14, has filed 

a report to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be 

made without injury to existing rights • 

. No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed 

change in point of diversion of water may be made without injury to existing 

rights, the application should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change· in 

point of diversion of water from Munger Creek, to-wit: 

r 

From a point located 330 feet north and 792 feet east from 
thew¼ corner of Section 5, and being within the SW¼ NW¼, 
said Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W. M. 

ci.~9Jri"t ~~~-;t~Q.. 30? £.~~i·;?~t~~,~~j~oq,:cre«3t·w.~~r.-r~~~-- -L _ 
(}~:.;~4 ... , g, O.I'l}~P; .of-.-:~ e,~1;~~~ i 5 .lJ:¥.Q~. P «3_1-I]g:_JI?fjfu;1:_n, ~ j:,he . SE4~ SW;,L NE4 ,:.J 

C§_a.ig::~$:&'ctj.:J.in_5,:;.:'l'o'wnship )90.South,~:~,~ge:.:.5··west,'''W. M;·. ·- . ..J 

for the irrigation of 10 acres in the sw¼ NE¼, 24 acres in the SE¼ NW¼, 2.0 

acres in the NE¼ sw¼, agd 25 acres in the NW¼ SE¼, Section 34, Township 38 

South, Range 5 Wes~, w. M., with a date of priority of May 25, 1916, is 

approvedo 



It is FURTHER OR.DE.RED that no time need be fixed for completion 

of construction, as the V_arner "Ditch is constructed and in operation. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the 

new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at 

the old point of diversion. 

\ 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this Jlst day
1
of March, 1964. 

;I,: .f,zd c,., rec,,vd$' 

A l'I'. #' 'fq z.(. 

t:!eyf.# 33t.2 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

\ 

9:q_11 ... c ...._. .. ., ... ··~~'- . 

. "-·· 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

Herbert I. Magee 
264 Norton Road 
Williams, OREGON 97544 

confirms the right to use the waters of MUNGER CREEK SUPPLEMENTED BY 
WATER FROM JOHN OR MULE GULCH, MARBLE GULCH AND CHINA GULCH, a tributary 
of WILLIAMS CREEK AND ROGUE RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 61.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 2938; The date of priority is MAY 
25, 1916. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is 
limited t6 an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 
0.77 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (IF AVAILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT OF 
DIVERSION DESCRIBED AS THE SITES DITCH - SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 5, 
TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.; 330 FEET NORTH AND 792 FEET EAST 
FROM THEW 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 5), or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

VARNER DITCH - SW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 5 
WEST, W.M.; 2400 FEET SOUTH AND 2050 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 
OF SECTION 5. 

The amount of 
secured under 
ONE-EIGHTIETH 

The use 
ordered 

/' 
water used ~/'~tr i;!'.' .. , 
any other rk1J~t~e,~ 

f b 
. / ., ::-,;; /,q: " . 

o one cu - o· · 
to 

system as may be 

A description of the 
as follows: 

ght is appurtenant is 

TOWNSHIP 38 5 WEST, W.M. 

This ~s a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of 
the date of service. 

Transfer M-148.SB Certificate Number 80408 
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Page Two 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION 
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered MARCH 31, 
1964, and together with Certificate 51983 and Special Order of the Water 
Resources Director enter February 11, 1981 canceling a portion of the 
right, supersedes Certificate 3362, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status 
of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining 
to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining 
instream flows. 

Issued August 27, 2003. 

eary, Director 
Water Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80408. 

Transfer M-148.SB 
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I -







BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

JOSEPHINE COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION ) 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER 
IN THE NAME OF H. H. NORTON ) 
AND E. M. NORTON ) 

On January 12, 1981, Thomas Findley and Paula Findley submitted an affidavit 

that they are the owners of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is 

appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right 

and request the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate 

recorded at page 3362, Volume 4, State Rec-ord of Water Right Certificates, in the name 

of H. H. Norton and E. M. Norton and is for the use of not to exceed 0.06 cubic foot per 

second of water from Munger Creek, supplemented by water from John or Mule Gulch, 

Marble Gulch and China Gulch, with a date of priority of May 25, 1916, for irrigation of a 

certain 5.0 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, WM. 

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed 

water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has 

been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources 

Director shall enter an order canceling the water right." 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hc!reby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a 

portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 3362, Volume 4, State 

Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, 

and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of the water right 

NOT involved in this proceeding. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 11th day of February, 1981. 

Director 

Volume 34, page 282 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 20, 198 l 

Thomas and Paula Findley 
1~39 Ceciar Flat Hoad 
\Villiarns, OR 9754l~ 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. i--indJey: 

REFERENCE: File 4926 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
l-800-432-7813 

Enclosed is a· copy of the Water P-esources Director's order entered 
February I I, 1981, ceinceling a part of th0 water right evidenced by the 
certificate recorded at page 3362, Volume 4, State Record of \Nater 
Right Certificates, as authorized by your affidavit. 

Our records have been chanqed and the part of the water right evidcmced 
by the cert ificatc will bo of no further force or effect. · 

Sincerely, 

S.A.MUEL F~. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:wpc 
cc: Robert 8. Steimer, Vv'aterrnaster 
enclosure 
0426A 
3987 /:\ 



AF FIDA VI -T 

1/.e, Thomas Findley and Paula Findley, being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that we are the owners of the following described land: 

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southeast 
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, 
Township 38 South, Range 5 \\est of the \\illamette 
Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon; thence \\est 807 
feet, more or less, to the Easter 1 y line of Provo! t­

0: n r n r.r r B' 
L\\ 1h. ~ lb ti \g t l 

JAN 12 1981 
\\illiams Highway, also known as the \\illiams Market WATER RESOURCES D! 
Road; thence running Northeasterly along the Easterly SALEM OREGON 
Boundary of said highway 1033 feet to a point directly ' 
North of the Point of beginning, said point being where 
the Easterly Boundary of the legal subdivision above 
referred to intersects with the Easterly line of said 
highway; thence South 565 feet, more or less, to the 
point of beginning, 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the -appropriation- of -

0.06.cubic foot of water per second from Munger creek supplemented by John or 
Mule Gulch, Marble Gulch, and China Gulch for the irrigation of: 

5.0 acres in the SE 1/4 S\\ 1/4 
Section 34 

Township 38 South, Range 5 \\est, 1/.M 
, 

with a priority date of May 25, 1916, being a portion of the right as 

evidenced by the certificate recorded at page~Volume 4, State Record of 
1/.ater Right Certificates; that we have abandoned any and all interest in and 
to said water right and request the same be canceled. 

~IN 1/._ITNESS n:EREOF, we have hereunto 
this ·'1 ___ - day of :::~,.::!:i:w«t;jt , 1981. 

// 
,::✓ 

set our hands 

- ,. -

- ;_ .......... 

~ Subscribed and 
of Jt,q'f?~b/ · , 1981. 
~- - ~~ 

sworn to 

·~m-···~1, 
before me this · ~ · day 

. - I t-/ . ./ ,l)j 1/d''l c ,u:Jq,, r;r;. .,,._., 
My Commission Expires7 ' 

,,,_ ,/. - ·- ~ /'7,_ CJ7,J</ 



/.,07 

P ermlt-500-7-21. 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JO!:EPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF W ATER ·RIG HT 

mu iii i~ to ({ertif !'' That 
. . 

H. H. NORTON AND E. M. NOOTON 

of Grants Pass , State of Ore gon . : .. ; has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the S TA TE WA TE.R BOARD of Oregon, of a 'right t o the use of.the waters of 

I 

I 
I I 

!\ I 
I 

11 
1: 

I 
,I 

Munger Creek s uppl emented by wat e r from John or Mu.le Gulch, Marble Gulch and China 
a tributary ofwilliams Creek &: Rogue River for tfie purpose of irrigation · f ,g~·e,,~ s 

Gul 1 

·· under Permit No . 2938 , of the S tate Engineer;and that said right to 1;he .use 8t said waters 
has been tperfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon and, duly confirmed by _order . of the 
STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, rnade and entered of record in the Record .of P.roceedings ·of 

• said Bo_ard, at Salern, in Volume l , at page 410 , on the -17th day of · ·0ct ober ··' 1921- ; 
that the priority of.the right hereby confirrned dates from · y·ay 25, 1916 > .. '.,~·.rt : ,.· ' . 

that the amount of wate1· to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the mirposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, arid shall not_ exceed 
- 1 . 13 cubic feet per second, or its equivalen t i n case of rotation. The use herewnder for irriga,.. 

. tion shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 01:dered by the pr~per -state.-officer. 
· A des cription of the lands unde1· such right, and to which the water hereby confirmed is 

appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the· place where such water is put to beneficial; use, is 

as follO'lf!S."._ 10 acr es i t he· Southwest quarter o f N6rthea~t . uar ·eh 24 ~c ~i\i n" 
the - of forth'?est • quarter j 2$ acres -in he ,Nor weat ~qu rter 
of outhe~s qu~r r; 2 ao es in the N t he t qua rter f South~~ t quar er and 
2 acres in he o/ utheast q rter of ~outhwe s quarte of Section h.ir ty- four, 
Township Thir ;>t.-eight Sout h , a.nge ive west of' mette Meridian, · 
Josephine Count y , Oregon. 

/' 

kJ. t7 tlo·r: .S '>'1/ L N~; 
;;L.4,tJ ~tNS $ 1; 11,,._Nv,I I/ 

-ae rl s fvvv 1/. 5 e 1/,t, ,. 
2.0 1l<'r<S /../£ \ S-W J:... 

<;C 

() 

c- ea .,..,c~I s ·~ 

~ 
~ 

I 

t:G-l1"vi ~4 

T 7:, 'i 5'/ ;f.. ·s-w wYJ 
-· .. l 

. \ 

Thi s certifi cate describes t hat portion of he wat er ri ght conf i rmed by the prior 
ce r tificate recorded at page 11/'Z- , Vol ume _±_, State Record of Water Right 
Cer tificates, NOT cance led by t he provi s ions of an order of the Wate r Resources 
Direc t or entered on ~>rvlry // , 19f/ . 

The issuance of th is su persedin~ certi f icate does not co nfirm the status of the 
water right in re ference to ORS 540.610. 

. '~ ..: . \..,. -

Water Boarcl, affixed this 

of 
October 

ST ATE WATER BOARD 

17th 
day 

(Seal of State Water Board) 

By ....... PERCY .. A •... CUPPER .... · ....................... . 
" •• :;,, 1. ,~ • • •·'.' ~} , .• , State Engineer, President 

:l•, Attest: 
- .,. ~~ .. f>f.-,.· 

• ·• ~ t • 
. ··· ··· ...... ............ R • .. w •.. ParTER ............. : ........ :·: .. : ......... . 

,, . Secretary 

( . 
' . 

Recorded in St(!,t:e)?,ecord o_f W~ter-Right Gertificates,1-'i:_olum~ ·t ;/ { ; page •. 3362 .4'.;-> •J 'y, ~-.' 

I 

I 
I 

I 



Division No .... J .......... . .... .......................... Permit No .. ?.~~~······· County of ... <l.~.~.~rnh-1~~ ....... . 

Application No ......... ~~~.? 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 
(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the r egulations of the State Water Board 

thereunder.) 

waters from J 0 hn or Mule Gulch , .. ,arble Gulch and 
China Gulch -in case of deficiency . 

From .. MJ.1..n.t~J.: ... C.r.~ek ... 111.uppl§me.n:t.e.d. .. by_/ .... Tributary of .......... \Ull.iMis. .. C.r.e.ek .. ~n<l .. R9g.1J.~ .. Ri:ver 

1. Name ..... .. H • .. H •.. Norton .. and. E •.. M •... Norton ................................................................................. . . . 

2. Postoffice address .............. ~r@.t& .. P~.fJ.fJ. ,. .. .C?.:r.e.gQn. ......................................................... ......... .. .......... . 

3. For what purpose is water used? .... ........ lrr..igf).ti.9.l'.l .... J2 .• J3. ... $.e.c .•. ft. ... J ...................................... . 

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the .......... JH .. g~~···· ·· ·· ···· ······ ······ ·· ······ · · ········· ··········· Ditch, 

( th d. t ·b t· k d ·b d · ·d ·t) b f June 5 1917 ? or o er 1s r1 u mg wor s escn e m sa1 perm1 , on or e ore ·····················'-····· ········ ········ . 

Yes 
-- -- --- ---- ---- ---- ------ ----· ··· ····------ -----··· ····-- ---------- -------------- ·- -------------- -- ------ -- -------------- ---------------------------- --- --------- ---- --

5. Give the date of completion of such construct ion work .......... J.une ... 5-•.... 1.9-1-'l .............................. . 

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? .. ...... J:une ... 5 ... ... l .~l.tL .......... . 

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land 
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, 
headed "No. acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of 
the tracts described. 

Township I R ange 

....... 3s .. s I .... s .. w ..... 

· ····· ·········· 1 ····· · · ··· ······ 

·······••······· I ················ 

··············· · \ ················ 

················ I ······· ··· ······ 

Section 

34 

Forty.acre Tract 

I 
NElNWl. 

... ... ..••. ~ . . ... 1-. ..... .. ... ••..• .. .•.. .. .. 

...... NW¼nl .......................... . 
Sw½-NEl ./ 

•.• • ..• •••• !i, .•. . 4. ......... ..... . ......... .. . 

SE),,NWl" 
···········*···~·· ···· ···· ·········· ····· ·· 

NW¼SE¼, 

No. Acres 
Described in P ermit 

40 

40 ------···· · ······-- -··· ·· ··-· ·----

10 

24 

25 

NE¼sw¼ ~ 2 
················· ········· ····················· ] ·································· 

sE¼sw¼ ,, 29 
···································•··········· 1·················· ················ 

.... in .. Josephine .. county. 1 . . ......... .... ................. . . 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

]0 

24 

.... .25. .................... ... . 

........ 2 ....................... . 

..... 29 ...................... . 
1 0 

---------·-····· -·-·--······ -··- ·--··········--- --------· ------· ·--- --------· ····------·---···· ·-----·-··---·--····---···------·- ---------·----- --------------- ----

· ·· · ···•··••·· ·· 1 ········ ··· ····· 

---·--- ----·---- --- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----------- -- ----- --·--------- -----·· ·------- ···- --- ------ ---·----- -- -------- -- ------------- ---- -- ------------·- ---- --- -------

··························· ··········· ········· 1·································· 

················ 1 ················ 
················.1 ················ . ............... . ···· ··········································· .I .····· ····························· .I.····························· ····· 



8. During what months is water beneficially used? ... :M:a¥···1..5·th .. :to ... Qc.t • ... ls.t ... ................... . 

9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised ....... .AJ;:J.J;Y.~.~l ... W~.~h.~ ...... G~~J~~·•·· 

.hay.., ... and .. .miscellanao.us .. .agriv.uJ.t.ur.al ... cro;ps .•........................................ ................ 

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? ....... .Yes ........................................ . 

11. If not, state wherein such map is in error ................ ........................................................................... . 

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit, 

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works) 

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any 

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ...................................... ... . 

STATE OF OREGON, lss. 
County of ......... .Jo.saphine •......................... J 

I, ............................ E ..... l ..... No.r.ton .......................................................... , being first duly sworn, ....... 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I 

know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .......... 1.6.th ...... ................... day 

of .......... August., .......................... , 19!.l ... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .... 1.6.:t.h ........ day of ....... Augu.s.t ....................... , 19~J.~ .. 

(Notarial Seal) 

My commission expires ... ..Mar .•.... l.9.:th ... 1.9.2.5 .•.. 



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

We, -····-·······-·················································-·· -· ····• and -·········. ··· ············ ·······--········· ·······-········---········· ··• 

of ............................................................................................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative 

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ............................. ; that we and each of us have 

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have 

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been 

constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of 

appropriat ion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our 

knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...................... day of ·········-··································· ·• 19L._ .. , 

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon. 

My commission expires ·········· ························-········· 

····························-·······.I···hav.e.._.i ns.pe.c.te.d ... t.h~ ... a..b.o.YJLX'Jght ... and .. find .. t ha. t. the ----- ----·-·--·-

•·•-·•····~P.P.::!-J.c.~J~ ... ~~:Y.~ ... .C?.~~pJJ~.~ ... !'..~ th .. the ... te rms ... of ... the··· permit .. and········-····· 

have applied t hew ter to the land set forth in the colume 
------------······------------------- -·----- --------- -------------- --------------- ······· ·---- -- - ---······· ·······------ ---- ------ ----- ------- -- ------------ --- -------- ----· 

........... ::act .ual.l.y. .. irr.ig.a.te.d!! ... .an d. _.woul.d ... r .e.c.omme.n.d .. t .ha t .. a ... c.e rt.if i cat e ... .... . 

be issued . 

------------------------------------------ --- -- ---- ----------------- -- ----- ----·------- -------------------- ------- ------------ ---------- ----- ---------- ----- --- ------··-·····-

~ ~//J&,,~~~/l., ··/·71···~····f~t.\ .. 4;r-~.~7.C/.!..-:~ .. ~. ·· ··· 



----------~ 
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION 

Permit No .... J?938 ..... . 

................. ~ ................ fee paid 

IO 

Approved: 

Priority date - May 25, 1916. 



Form B. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, .~ ...... ..... ..................................... ....... , the holder of Application No .. ~ .P..,,,,? k ... , being 

................................................ .. Permit N o ... e.-.'f .JLT.., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 

for the appropriation of ..... ½.tl~ ...... second feet of the waters of./'~~.,.&:~ .. ~,,.~ /! 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer, ~ 
have completed the construction of the works described therein the .... L.~.day of.. .. . ~ ..... , 19.IY, 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State/Water Board for the 
completion of construction work. 

Remarks= ···················· ·· ·······-····························································· ············· ······ ······ ·····························•···················· 
If the works have a less capacity than as described In the permit, or you have definitely a bandoned your pla n of irrigating a ny or the 

lands described in your permit, you should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. 

_,~&=:~~~=y hand t:i~ ~•~ ~f . :· , 1~~~ 
(Present Address.) (Signature of Applicant.) 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Sal em, Oregon. Form D should be used in r eporting progress of work if 
more tha n one year has been a llowed for completion. · 

... ..... ... ~ - . .. . - . - -- .......... . . - - . - . - .. .... ... - - -- .. ....... ..... .. ........ . ..... .... ................. - ... ......... ... ... .. ..... - - --- - .. . - ... .. ~ ,. 

Form A. 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ... /~ ................ --~-- .. :- ........ , the holder of Application No ... ¥2..2-c-..~ ... , being 

.................................................. Permit No ... __;:?.)?."8.J2.., issued by the State Engineer ol!_he State of Oregon 

:for the appropriation of ..... ½ .. ~ :'.: .. second feet of the waters of~ .. ~.~ .. ~ .. ~'-
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Enginee;,~ ~ 
began the actual construction of the works described therein on the .. /~ .. day of ... ~ ·~···=····• rn¢ r 
beil).g within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of const~i~~·';~;-k~· 

;£h~.~~t~·~£tf~~~~~~1~: n~1mber of me~;~· ~~1~t~~~ 
~~·~ f·~k~~·~j~~ ··;l;;;;·t;;e·b~gi~;;i:-·· f··,~ ~~~ ·· 

··f~···~ ··o/?"L .... ~ ... ~ ., ... /h:... . ••·~ 
IN WITNESS . WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ~• ... . .. ··· ··:····· ········· ····• 19..<'/ 

........... . .............. . . ... ........ ... .... .. . ......... .. ... . ..... . ...... . ...... . . . .. ··· ·· ····· ·· ···· ·· ··~········· - ················································· ····· 
(Present Address.) ( Signature of Applicant.) 

Fill out, detach, and ma ll to the Secretary, Sta te W a ter Board, Salem, Oregon. 



l!'orm C 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION_JlF W~ TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, .... ~~.~~ .. ~holdersef Application No .. 1,/.-:f?..;?.;.~ ., being 

·······:··········································Permit No ... .,:Z,}.fl.~ issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 

for the appropriation of ... ~ .f...~ ..... second feet of the waters of...... .................. .... . ...... .......................... . 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed ther n by the State Engineer, 

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the ....... /.~ .. day of.... ... ... .. .. . .......... , 19...2-?,L) 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the ate Water Board for the com­
plete application of water to a ben ficial use. 

Remar~s :ij,··;~ ··· t~ci· 1~·th;·~;;.~1t·ii:~i·~;;t·· ~~~·~ -b~t:-tf1f!-;!_f-!f {f::e~~~ -;~:;fr 
;~~ ··4~"'11;.r.,.i~ f ···~~.~ 

~~~~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ ... . . ~ ... ...... ... .... . 

··············•············ ····· ·········· ·· ···· ······· ············· ······ ······ ········ .... -·····~ ................................... .,"C" ..... . 
(Present Address.) ,;-::d~ture °c""fPPlica~ __ /.? _ ~ _ ";""~ 

F ill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregont:24 ~-~~,. 





Pr>rnllt A--SM-- 1--;r, 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis ]s to QCerttf !', Tha t H.H. NORTON and E.M. NORTON 

of Grants Pass , State of Oregon 97526 , has made 
proo.f to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Munger Creek supplemented by water from John or Mule Gulch , Marble Gulch and 
China Gulch 
a trihutary of Williams Creek and Rogue River 
irrigation of 24.0 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 2938 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
May 25, 1916 
that the amount of water to w hich such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes , and shall not e:rceed 

0. 30 cubic foot per second 

or it,~ equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of div ersion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the 

The amount of water used for irrigation, toge ther with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands. shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as m ay be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed , and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 24 .0 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 

Section 34 
Township 38 South, Range 5 West, WM 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the 
prior certificate recorded at page 3362 , Volume 4, State Record of Water Right 
Certifi cat es, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water 
Resources Director entered on March 31, 1964, approving Transfer 
Application M-148, and not canceled by the provisions of an order of the Water 
Resources Director enter ed on February 11 , 1981. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to 
forfeitu re or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date . April 19, 1984 

.. .. l.JilliQl.11.J-l .. X.O~.D.9 ... . .. .. .. ...... .. ... . 

R ecorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 

lll4C 

46 

Water Resources Director 

, page 51983 





• ck.,, 
ster Dist iot N. 16, 

Grant , Or gon. 

ir: 

Proof of p opri tion of t r un r p ,rmit . o. 4030, 

in th n e of olon s·. 11 :nger,. toge h1r i th 1.00 reo rding · 

fee, beert rec i ved and filed in this t'lfi .ce. 

I m lso in rec ipt of oar ect d prpof. under , rmit 
✓ 

o .- 938, in the name or • 

Enol . 

• and . • ~. _ orton • 

You· very truly, , 

R. h Potter, 
Seer t y. 
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n d to h B rd or ov l o _r t :r 

ri ht c rtifica.te • 

our r truly, 
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·ncl • 

1../,-1 C) 
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, I 

Jtily 26, 1920. 

r. H. D. Horton, 

Grants Pa , Ore on. 

D r Sir: 

Bl n for proof or appropriation of tar 9nder 

per it No. 2938 ot" yours lf and -g . 14. orton, ha b n 

il d to M. L. Opdyc t ~ t r 

who will ma an insp otion and 

the proof tan arly dat. 

ster for your di triet , 

iat you in filling out 

Wh n thi px·oof }-, be n properly filled ut, it 

abould be tr mitt d to thi tfi , to t r . ith . 1.00 

to oover recording fee for o r.tif1oat.e of tr ri r,ht. 

Your very truly., 

A t- ~eor try. 
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ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR 

AT LAW 

tate later Bo rd, 

0a1 em , Oregon . 

Gentlemen: -

OFFICES I AND 2 , OPERA HOUSE BLOCK 

Ol'" l'"ICI!'. TELl!'.P'HONI!'. 31 

RE&IDl!'.NCE " 8 5 I 

G RANTS PASS, OREGON, 1 ay 2 4 , . 916 • 

n ~o· 0 0 'T"-.·rr: PATf-" c • off I c F. <. r s . ,-i. • l • • - D 
.-- vr..:-\ 

R ,--c~, .. 
i:;_ 

5 1916 

SALEM, 
OREGON. 

Enclosed please find a rilic ti.on for the anpro-priation of 

waters of 1v1unger Creek, suy.rplemented by John or Mule gulch, M rbJ.e 

gulch and China Creek, also , plat in duplicate, an check for $ 21 . 50 

to cover fees . 

The red figures in the legal subdivisions platted show, above, 

the acreage here requested, and below , the acreage heretofore 

adjudicated to the lands by the ~t&te ' ater Boerd . 

The water .... here a: . . lied for were in f act a ,,propriated 1n ab out 

1863 or 1864 , as I remember, and were evidenced by decree inf vor 

of the lands in auestion as against all the ril)arian owners on 

tlunger Creek and the other trj ·butary streams mentioned . The Stnte 

ate r Board has allowed w ter for 110 cres, end now wish to cover 

with the State title the remaining 170 acres without waiver of the 

rights under the decree aga inst the ri arian owners , the decree 

being for 140 inches for the entire 280 acres . 

Trusting th t you will Tind these m tters in order, I rem n , 

Yours very truly , 

rr . D. Norton . 

J:DN-BMN . 

I ' u 



ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR 

AT LAW 

State later Board, 

0al em , Oregon . 

Gentlemen :-

OFFICES I AND 2 , OPERA HOUSE BLOCK 

Ol'" l'"ICI!: Tl!:Ll!:r-HONI!: 31 

Rl!:&IDl!:NCE " 851 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON. May 24 , _ 9 6 . 

-rr: \I "T~n E0 1 10 OHICE c,r ST/\, l ,.., .. -

,--'\Ir- D RECr" - " 
5 1916 

SALEM, 
OREGON. 

Enclosed please find a T'lic tion for the anpropria.tion of 

waters of 1\·iunger Creek, su-p-plemented by John or Mule gulch, !11~ rb1.e 

gulch and China Creek , also , plat in duplic te, an check for . 21 . 50 

to cover fees . 

The red figures in the legal subdivisions platted show, above, 

the acreage here requested, and below , the acreage heretofore 

adjudicated to the lands by the ~t& te Vater Bo8rd . 

The waters here ar ... lied for were in fact a ,.-propriated jn about 

1863 or 1864 , as I remember, and were evidenced by decree inf vor 

of the lands in auestion as against all the ri~ rian owners on 

tunge r Creek and the other trj ·butary streams mentioned . _he Stnte 

at er Hoard h sallowed w ter for 110 acres, nd nov wish to cover 

with the btate title the remaining 170 acres without waiver of the 

rights under the decree aga inst the ri arian owners , the decree 

being for 140 inches for the entire 280 acres . 

Trustjng th t you will f1nd these m tters in order, I rem n , 

Yours very tru y , 

-ri . D. Norton . 

_-IDN - BMU . 

I ' a 

l . 
!-




